
NEBRASKA VS. COLORADO VS. KANSAS DOUBLE DUAL SWIMMING MEET - - Lincoln, Neb.
Feb. 12, 1954

SCORE: NEBRASKA 53, COLORADO 31

300 yd Medley Relay

1. Nebraska NU 3:14.4
(Lloyd Reed, Dick Hlidek, Calvin Bentz)

2. Colorado

220 yd Freestyle

1. Dick Hill NU 2:28.7
2. Charles Toms CU
3. Jack Trabert NU

50 yd Freestyle

1. Gordon Peterson NU :25.7
2. John Lightle NU
3. Alan Fox CU

150 yd Indiv. Medley

1. Calvin Bentz NU 1:42.8
2. Hal Donnelly CU
3. Dick Hlidek NU

*new meet record; old record 1:47.6 set by Watson (CU) in 1953

Diving

1. Wally Snow CU 228.9
2. Bill Hallum CU 179.9
3. Bob Norton NU 159.6

100 yd Freestyle

1. Dick Hill NU :58.2
2. Gordon Peterson NU
3. Alan Fox CU

200 yd Backstroke

1. Lloyd Reed NU 2:29.3
2. Bill Yowell CU
3. Jack Watson CU

*new meet record; old mark of 2:31.1 set by Balderston (NU) in 1951



200 yd Breaststroke

1. Rich Hausz CU 2:44.2
2. Hal Donnelly CU
3. Bob Sandstedt NU

440 yd Freestyle

1. Calvin Bentz NU 5:22.3
2. Charles Toms CU
3. David Gradwohl NU

*new meet record; old mark of 5:24.4 set by Heffelman (CU) in 1953

400 yd Freestyle Relay

1. Nebraska 3:53.4
(Jack Trabert, John Lightle, Gordon Peterson, Dick Hill)

2. Colorado



NEBRASKA VS. COLORADO VS. KANSAS DOUBLE DUAL SWIMMING MEET - - Lincoln, Neb.
Feb. 12, 1954

SCORE: COLORADO 44, KANSAS 40

300 yd Medley Relay

1. Colorado 3:19.4
(Bill Yowell, Rick Hausz, Alan Fox)

2. Kansas

220 yd Freestyle

1. Don Burton KU 2:31.6
2. Charles Toms CU
3. Leigh Stratton KU

50 yd Freestyle

1. Dick Eflin KU :25.3
2. Alan Fox CU
3. Clarence Barnes CU

150 yd Indiv. Medley

1. Hal Donnelly CU 1:47.8
2. Gene Buchanan KU
3. Jack Watson CU

Diving

1. Wally Snow CU 228.9
2. Jerry Jester KU 216.7
3. Bill Hallum CU 179.9

100 yd Freestyle

1. Dick Eflin KU :56.5
2. Don Burton KU
3. Alan Fox CU

200 yd Backstroke

1. Bill Yowell CU 2:31.5
2. Jack Watson CU
3. Bob Fischer KU

200 yd Breaststroke

1. Rich Hausz CU 2:44.2
2. Gene Buchanan KU
3. Jene Schanze KU



440 yd Freestyle

1. Charles Toms CU 5:40.4
2. Bill Payne KU
3. Jack Sato CU

400 yd Freestyle Relay

1. Kansas 3:53.2
(Don Burton, Leigh Stratton, Pete Rombold, Dick Eflin)

2. Colorado

--jsb--


